

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Kapaa and Anahola PROJECT NO.: 56AC-01-01 Net Length of Project: 0.2 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Garden Island - February 6, 2002 BIDS OPENED: March 7, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: Fifty (50) Working Days				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION		BROWN'S TRUCKING INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO.		AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.1000	Borrow Excavation	79	CU YD	\$132.30	\$10,451.70	\$150.00	\$11,850.00	\$130.00	\$10,270.00	\$225.00	\$17,775.00	\$200.00	\$15,800.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00	\$98.00	\$7,742.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00
206.2000	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	7	CU YD	\$128.20	\$897.40	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
209.3000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
211.2000	On-Site Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
211.3000	Archaeological Plan Submittals	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,390.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$8,230.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$66,563.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
603.2000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	5	CU YD	\$114.50	\$572.50	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
603.4000	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	24	LIN FT	\$43.25	\$1,038.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
604.4300	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 ft to 3.99 ft	1	EACH	\$6,373.00	\$6,373.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,672.00	\$8,672.00	\$29,859.00	\$29,859.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.4400	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 ft to 4.99 ft	1	EACH	\$10,241.00	\$10,241.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,965.00	\$8,965.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,171.00	\$9,171.00	\$29,549.00	\$29,549.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.6300	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 ft to 3.99 ft	1	EACH	\$7,640.00	\$7,640.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,915.00	\$9,915.00	\$30,757.00	\$30,757.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
604.6400	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 ft to 4.99 ft	1	EACH	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,144.00	\$9,144.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.6450	Modified Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 ft to 4.99 ft	1	EACH	\$10,475.00	\$10,475.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,095.00	\$10,095.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,619.00	\$10,619.00	\$35,413.00	\$35,413.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
609.2214	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	30	LIN FT	\$79.95	\$2,398.50	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
609.2216	Gutter, Type 2(61616)	15	LIN FT	\$123.60	\$1,854.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$123.00	\$1,845.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
621.2000	Construction Sign with Posts	4	EACH	\$603.55	\$2,414.20	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements Vicinity of Kapaa and Anahola				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION		BROWN'S TRUCKING INC.		HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CO.		AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 56AC-01-01 Net Length of Project: 0.2 Miles																			
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau																			
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Garden Island - February 6, 2002 BIDS OPENED: March 7, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: Fifty (50) Working Days																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,934.70	L.S.	\$7,564.00	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$13,375.00	L.S.	\$14,103.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$9,950.00
	Sum of Items				\$138,200.00		\$149,664.00		\$158,500.00		\$166,295.00		\$212,675.00		\$217,272.00		\$262,310.00		\$169,800.00
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		* \$11,640.65		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$138,200.00		\$149,664.00		\$158,500.00		\$177,935.65		\$212,675.00		\$217,272.00		\$262,310.00		\$169,800.00
NOTE:	* Did not select In-State Contractor Preference																		
	Project Manager: Curtis Matsuda Date: March 20, 2002																		